" Existing Credit Agreement " means the Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of June 19, 1998 among the Borrower, the lenders identified 
therein and NationsBank, N.A. (now known as Bank of America, N.A.), as agent.  

" Facility Amount " shall mean ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($185,000,000).  

" Federal Funds Rate " means, for any day, the rate per annum (rounded upwards, if necessary, to the nearest 1/100 th of one percent (0.01%)) 
equal to the weighted average of the rates on overnight federal funds transactions with members of the Federal Reserve System arranged by